Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Zhijiong Luo	06/12/2006
Kevin K. Dezfulian	06/09/2006
Huilong Zhu	06/12/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION	
Street Address:	New Orchard Road	
City:	Armonk	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10504	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11383952

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (408)738-0881

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 408-738-0592

Email: efiling@ishimarulaw.com

Correspondent Name: Mikio Ishimaru

Address Line 1: The Law Offices of Mikio Ishimaru

Address Line 2: 333 W. El Camino Real, Suite # 330

Address Line 4: Sunnyvale, CALIFORNIA 94087

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: ICIS-0336

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Mikio Ishimaru

Total Attachments: 2

500127944

source=1016-086_Assignment_IBM#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 017961 FRAME: 0626 1158595

CH \$40 C

CH

source=1016-086_Assignment_IBM#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 017961 FRAME: 0627

ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS, TITLE AND INTEREST IN INVENTION	Page 1 of 2
(Multiple/Single inventor(s); single assignee)	Docket #: ICIS-0336

This is an Assignment of the following rights, title and interest: (check all that apply):

[X]	United States of America rights, title and interest in the invention
[X]	Foreign rights, title and interest in the invention
[]	United States Patent Application attached
	United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No.
	United States Patent No (s).
	International (PCT) Patent Application Serial No
	Other (specify)

Title of the Invention: METHOD OF FABRICATING A TRANSISTOR STRUCTURE

INVENTORS (ASSIGNOR)	PLEASE PRINT in CAPITAL LETTERS
first inventor - Given names (first and middle [if any]) (PRINT)	family name or surname (PRINT)
ZHIJIONG	LUO
Residence (Street – apt #)	residence (city, State)
1903 Nutmeg Drive	Carmel, NY
Residence - (zip or postal code, Country)	Citizenship
10512, USA	China
second inventor - Given names (first and middle) (Print)	family name or surname (PRINT)
KEVIN K.	DEZFULIAN
Residence (Street – apt #)	residence (city, State)
18 Stanwood Road	Mount Kisco, NY
Residence - (zip or postal code, Country)	Citizenship
10549	USA
$\label{third inventor} \textbf{third inventor} - \textbf{if any } \textbf{ Given names (first and middle [if any])}$	family name or surname (PRINT)
HUILONG	ZHU
Residence (Street – apt #)	residence (city, State)
93 Autumn Drive	Poughkeepsie, NY
Residence - (zip or postal code, Country)	Citizenship
12603	USA

ASSI	ľĠN	LE

Name: International Business Machines Corporation (IBM) Address: New Orchard Road, Armonk, NY, 10504, USA

Proceed to next page

ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS, TITLE AND INTEREST IN INVENTION	Page 2 of 2
(Multiple/Single inventor(s); single assignee)	Docket #: ICIS-0336

Whereas, I/we, the above-identified Inventor(s), have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas I/we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

I/we hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may he granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And I/we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventor - please fill in all requested information below

INVENTOR'S NAME	SIGNATURE - DATE	
Name-TYPE/PRINT (first, middle, family)	SIGNATURE (sign)	DATE
INVENTOR 1 PRINT (first, middle, family)	SIGNATURE (sign)	DATE
ZHIJIONG LUO	Millo	6/12/06
INVENTOR 2 PRINT (first, middle, family)	SGNATURE (sign)	DATE
KEVIN K. DEZFULIAN	Thursd	6/9/08
INVENTOR 2 PRINT (first, middle, family)	SIGNATURE (sign)	DATE
HUILONG ZHU	Hickory	6/12/6
INVENTOR 4		
INVENTOR 5		
INVENTOR 6		
INVENTOR 7		
INVENTOR 8		
INVENTOR 9		
file: ICIS-0230—IBM Inventor Assignment—pto.doc		

PATENT REEL: 017961 FRAME: 0629

RECORDED: 07/19/2006